Ndomupei Dhemba

From: Joseph Masilela <joseph.m@iliso.com>
Sent: Friday, April 8, 2016 9:26 AM
To: arie@vroegbegin.co.za; Babalwa.Mbobo@energy.gov.za; bradleyg@ewt.org.za;

cabal@eskom.co.za; conservation@birdlife.org.za; constanth@ewt.org.za;
energy@birdlife.org.za; glennr@ewt.org.za; Hollk@eskom.co.za; ianl@ewt.org.za;
jacob.mbele@energy.gov.za; jmarakala@mpg.gov.za; john.geeringh@eskom.co.za;
joseph.m@iliso.com; lourensi@ewt.org.za; Lydia.Maphopha@dmr.gov.za;
mabuzanp@mpg.gov.za; mahlangumv@nkangaladm.gov.za; MashuduMa@daff.gov.za;
matsabmg@eskom.co.za; mattp@ewt.org.za; mazhetesec@caa.co.za;
mbethefak@emalahleni.gov.za; melita.steele@greenpeace.org; MnguniB@dwa.gov.za;
Mokgadi.modise@energy.gov.za; MolepoME@eskom.co.za;
motloungelisabethkb@gmail.com; motloungelisabethkb@gmail.com;
MpondoS@eskom.co.za; nhlanhla.ncube@birdlife.org.za; NkabindeEJ@Emalahleni.gov.za;
Noma.Qase@energy.gov.za; nondusimelane@gmail.com; Pheladi.Masipa@energy.gov.za;
phumlamalebe@gmail.com; primrosenlapho96@gmail.com; rhugo@cer.org.za;

robert. mpl@mweb.co.za; sam.mabizela@corobrik.co.za; sam.nkosi@drdlr.gov.za;
shamiel.jappie@eskom.co.za; skosanamm@nkangaladm.gov.za; tanyas@ewt.org.za;
thakursj@eskom.co.za; ThokoB@daff.gov.za; TsatsiVA@telkom.co.za;
tshwetele@emalahleni.co.za; vikesh.dhanooklal@bhpbilliton.com; wendyc@ewt.org.za

Cc: Terry Calmeyer; Ndomupei Dhemba
Subject: Basic Assessment for the construction of a water supply pipeline at the Duvha Power Station
Attachments: Duvha pipeline Project Announcement notification letter.pdf

Dear Stakeholder

NOTIFICATION OF AN APPLICATION FOR AN ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION IN TERMS OF THE
NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT ACT,

ACT 107 OF 1998 (NEMA) FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A WATER SUPPLY PIPELINE AT THE DUVHA
POWER STATION, MPUMALANGA

Eskom Holdings SOC Limited (Eskom) proposes the construction of a water supply pipeline at the Duvha Power Station.
The proposed pipeline is situated on the Remaining Portion (Portion 0) of Farm Duvha Kragstasie 337JS in the
Mpumalanga Province. NAKO-ILISO has been appointed as the independent Environmental Assessment Practitioner
(EAP) to conduct the BA and associated Public Participation Process (PPP) for the project.

Attached herewith please find the notice letter.

Kind regards,
Joseph Masilela Member of SABTACO (14/0310213)
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